Г	Form	PTO-1504	RECORDATION FORM COV	VER SHEET	
ו	i-31-92		TRADEMARKS ONLY	Y Docket No.:	BOR1 948
Е		To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy hereof.			

Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Sigma-Aldrich Biotechnology, LP	Name: Roche Diagnostics GmbH				
2909 Laclede Avenue	Address: Sandhofer Strasse				
St. Louis, Missouri 63103	D-68305 Mannheim, Germany				
	Individual(s) citizenship:				
	Association				
Individual(s) Association	General Partnership				
General PartnershipX Limited Partnership	Limited Partnership				
Corporation-State	Corporation-State				
Other:	X Other: <u>a German company with limited liability</u>				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Z GUIGH GOMBONY WAT MAKE MEDING				
attached Yes _X No	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a				
3. Nature of conveyance:	domestic representative designation is attached:				
•	<u>X</u> Yes No				
X Assignment Merger	(Designations must be a separate document from				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Assignment)				
Other:	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes _X_ No				
Execution Date: November 17, 2003	res <u></u> No				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
	1,069,641 (ISETROL)				
Additional Numbers attached? Yes NoX					
Name and address of party to whom	Total number of applications and registration				
correspondence concerning document should be	involved: <u>1</u>				
mailed:					
Name: <u>Leon Medzhibovsky</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.	X Enclosed				
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account in the				
Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue	event of insufficiency of check				
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10103					
	Deposit account number:				
·	50.0624 -Order No. BOR1-948				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my branched and belief the first of the fi					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any atached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Leon Medzhibovsky March 17, 2004					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Transfer of the control of the contr	Total number of pages including cover sheet and attachments				
Total number of pages including co OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ver sheet and attachments				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002818 FRAME: 0199

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sigma-Aldrich Biotechnology, LP, a Missouri limited partnership, with offices at 2909 Laclede Avenue, St. Louis, Missouri, 63103 ("Sigma"), has adopted, owns and is using the mark ISOTROL (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, on July 19, 1977, Sigma obtained a registration for the Mark on the Principal Register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,069,641;

WHEREAS, Roche Diagnostics GmbH, a German company with limited liability with offices at Sandhofer Strasse, D-68305 Mannheim, Germany ("Roche"), desires to acquire the Mark, along with all of the goodwill appurtenant thereto, and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of 10 U.S. dollars and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sigma hereby assigns to Roche all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with all the goodwill associated therewith, and the registration thereof.

Sigma-Aldrich Biotechnology, LP

Dated: 1/12, 2003

Name: David Julian

Title: President, Sigma-Aldrich

Biotechnology Holding Co., Inc. - Partner

TRADEMARK REEL: 002818 FRAME: 0200 MHR 18,MAR.2024 (12:19 K FUROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GMBH GL-M 18:19/10/18/2004 06:58 * 00 2/3 год 18:19 К FUROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GMBH GL-M 18:19/10/10/10/2004 06:58 * 00 2/3 год 18:19 К FUROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GMBH GL-M 18:19/10/10/2004 06:58 * 00 2/3 год 18:19/10/2004 06:58 *

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Trademark Registration of:
Roche Diagnostics GmbH,
by assignment from Sigma-Aldrich Biotechnology, LP

Mark: ISOTROL

Registration No.: 1,069,641 Registration Date: July 19, 1977

To: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3514

REVOCATION OF POWERS OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF ATTORNEYS AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Roche Diagnostics GmbH hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney in connection with the above-identified trademark registration, and hereby appoints Peter F. Felfe, Leon Medzhibovsky, and the other attorneys of FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P., whose postal address is 666 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10103, telephone number: 212 318-3182, its attorneys herein, with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection herewith, and to act as Registrant's Domestic Representative in the United States upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served, pursuant to Section 1(e) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C.§ 1051(e), and 37 C.F.R. 2.24.

25396578,)

100 mg/s

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002818 FRAME: 0201

Received 03/18/2004 06:16 in 01:10 on line [5] for GH10901 Printed 03/18/2004 06:58 * Pg 3/3
18.MAR.2004 12:19 ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GMBH GL-M NR.999 S.3

All communication is to be directed to:

Representative's Name:

Leon Medzhibovsky

Address:

Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.

666 Fifth Avenue

New York, NY 10103

Firm Name:

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.

Phone:

(212) 318-3182

Facsimile:

(212) 318-3400

Roche Diagnostics Ombri

i.V.

i.V.

Date: March 18, , 2004

y:C. Böckstiegel Name:

TEAL ...

Title:

Legal Counsel

Legal Counsel / Head of

Trademarks

-2-

25396578.1

** TOTAL PAGE.04 **